
#  Liberty (0-6, 0-6 Conference USA) -vs- # 6 Florida State (6-0, 0-0 ACC)
02/10/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (JoAnne Graf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Francik, Jazzy (3-0)
Loss: MIKE, G. (0-3)
HBP: MIKE, G.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donald Brown First: Heath Walker Third Base: Kirk Klawitter 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 615   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Liberty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Florida State 0 0 1 0 5 2 8 11 0

Liberty 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WHATLEY, S. ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
DOERR, P. cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McMANUS, B. 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
JESSEE, S. c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
CARRASQUILLO, dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
NASH, S. lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
ROBERTS, B. rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRICKLAND, M 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
FOX, E. 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    NESBITT, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    YODER, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 3 0 2 4 4

SH: DOERR, P. (1)
E: WHATLEY, S. (1); DOERR, P. (1)

Florida State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Isa ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Heller, Marin 2b 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
McKenzie, Shelby rf/dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Danley, Ashtyn lf/rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Hinde, Anna c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Bueno, Angelee PR/1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Griggs, Hayley 1b/lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Sturgis, Makenna cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Ruggiero, Bella dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Frey, Madi PH/c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Francik, Jazzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gaskell, Marlee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dimitrijevic, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 11 7 5 3 9

2B: Heller, Marin (1); Bueno, Angelee (1)
HR: McKenzie, Shelby (1)
SB: Griggs, Hayley (1); Heller, Marin (2); Frey, Madi (1)
HBP: Beachum, Jaysoni (1)
DP: 1

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MIKE, G. (L, 0-3) 4.1 5 2 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 19 23 3 7 91
NESBITT, C. 0.2 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 28
YODER, K. 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 11 8 6 5 3 1 0 1 0 27 33 3 9 131

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Francik, Jazzy (W, 3-0) 4.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 7 60
Gaskell, Marlee 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 17
Dimitrijevic, Bella 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Totals 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 22 2 10 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 1st LIB FSU
WHATLEY,S walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 0 0
DOERR,P sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); WHATLEY,S advanced to second base. 0 0
McMANUS,B grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to 2b (0-2 KK); WHATLEY,S advanced to third
base. 0 0
JESSEE,S flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st LIB FSU
Torres,Isa singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Heller,Marin struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0
Beachum,Jaysoni hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Torres,Isa advanced to second base. 0 0
McKenzie,Shelby flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
. 0 0
Danley,Ashtyn walked (3-2 SBBFBFB); Torres,Isa advanced to third base; Beachum,Jaysoni advanced to
second base. 0 0
Hinde,Anna flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Liberty - Top of 2nd LIB FSU
CARRASQUILLO, singled to left center (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
NASH,S struck out (2-3 BKSBS). 0 0
ROBERTS,B reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBKBFF); CARRASQUILLO, out at second
base, 2b to ss. 0 0
STRICKLAND,M grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd LIB FSU
Griggs,Hayley reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by WHATLEY,S (E6) (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
Griggs,Hayley stole second base. 0 0
Sturgis,Makenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BSBBF); Griggs,Hayley advanced to third base. 0 0
Ruggiero,Bella struck out (2-3 BSBKS). 0 0
Torres,Isa grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Liberty - Top of 3rd LIB FSU
FOX,E grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
WHATLEY,S grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0
DOERR,P grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd LIB FSU
Heller,Marin singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBSBFFB). 0 0
Heller,Marin stole second base. 0 0
Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 0
McKenzie,Shelby singled up the middle (0-0); Heller,Marin advanced to third base; Beachum,Jaysoni
advanced to second base. 0 0
Danley,Ashtyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-1 BFB); Heller,Marin out at home, 1b to c;
Beachum,Jaysoni advanced to third base; McKenzie,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 0
Hinde,Anna reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BSB); Beachum,Jaysoni out at home, 3b to c;
McKenzie,Shelby advanced to third base; Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base. 0 0
Griggs,Hayley walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); McKenzie,Shelby scored; Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base;
Hinde,Anna advanced to second base. 0 1
Sturgis,Makenna flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 1

Liberty - Top of 4th LIB FSU
McMANUS,B walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFFB). 0 1
JESSEE,S singled up the middle (1-1 BF); McMANUS,B advanced to second base. 0 1
CARRASQUILLO, lined out to the pitcher (1-1 BF). 0 1



NASH,S grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (0-0); McMANUS,B out at 3B on the play, 3b to
1b, in a double play. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida State - Bottom of 4th LIB FSU
Ruggiero,Bella struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KFBS). 0 1
Torres,Isa grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Heller,Marin singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
Heller,Marin stole second base. 0 1
Beachum,Jaysoni reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BSFBB); Heller,Marin out at third base, ss to
c to 3b. 0 1

Liberty - Top of 5th LIB FSU
FSU pitching change: Gaskell,Marlee replaces Francik,Jazzy. 0 1
ROBERTS,B grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 1
STRICKLAND,M struck out (2-3 BKFBS). 0 1
FOX,E singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 FBFBF). 0 1
WHATLEY,S grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Florida State - Bottom of 5th LIB FSU
McKenzie,Shelby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Danley,Ashtyn singled to short (0-1 K). 0 1
LIB pitching change: NESBITT,C replaces MIKE,G. 0 1
Hinde,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base. 0 1
FSU substitution: Bueno,Angelee pinch running for Hinde,Anna. 0 1
Griggs,Hayley singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Danley,Ashtyn scored from second base; Bueno,Angelee
advanced to second base. 0 2
Sturgis,Makenna singled to center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Bueno,Angelee scored from second base;
Griggs,Hayley advanced from first base, scored on play and a throwing error by DOERR,P (E8);
Sturgis,Makenna advanced to third base on error. 0 4
FSU substitution: Frey,Madi pinch hitting for Ruggiero,Bella. 0 4
Error by  (E) on a dropped foul. 0 4
Frey,Madi walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 4
Frey,Madi stole second base. 0 4
Torres,Isa reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Sturgis,Makenna out at third
base, p to c to 3b; Frey,Madi advanced to third base; Torres,Isa advanced to second base. 0 4
Heller,Marin doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 SSBB); Frey,Madi scored, unearned; Torres,Isa scored
from second base, unearned. 0 6
Beachum,Jaysoni grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 6

Liberty - Top of 6th LIB FSU
FSU position change: McKenzie,Shelby now playing dh from rf 0 6
FSU position change: Danley,Ashtyn now playing rf from lf 0 6
FSU position change: Bueno,Angelee remains in the game at 1b 0 6
FSU position change: Griggs,Hayley now playing lf from 1b 0 6
FSU position change: Frey,Madi remains in the game at c 0 6
FSU pitching change: Dimitrijevic,Bella replaces Gaskell,Marlee. 0 6
DOERR,P grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 6
McMANUS,B struck out (2-3 BFFBS). 0 6
JESSEE,S struck out (1-3 KBSS). 0 6

Florida State - Bottom of 6th LIB FSU
LIB pitching change: YODER,K replaces NESBITT,C. 0 6
McKenzie,Shelby homered to deep center field, RBI (1-2 FSB). 0 7
Danley,Ashtyn singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 7
. 0 7
Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 7
Bueno,Angelee doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Danley,Ashtyn scored from second base. 0 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


